## Rosemary B. Eure

ROSEMARY B. EURE graduated from Florida State University in 1984 with a Bachelor's Degree in Criminology and a Juris Doctor degree in 1988.



Ms. Eure is a Florida native and was raised in the Charlotte/Sarasota County area. Ms. Eure practices Workers' Compensation, Personal Injury and Social Security Disability. Ms. Eure was admitted to the Florida Bar in 1989. She is Board-Certified in Workers' Compensation. She is licensed in Florida, and is also admitted in the United States Middle District Court of Florida, United States Court of Appeals for the 11th Circuit, and the United States Supreme Court. She is past chair of the Workers' Compensation section of the Florida Academy of Trial Lawyers, and is on the Board of Directors of the Florida Workers' Advocates (FWA), an organization of claimants' attorneys organized solely to assist in promoting protection of claimants' rights under the workers' compensation system. She served as

President of that organization from 1999-2000 and in 2013, was awarded the David H. Levine Outstanding Leadership Award by the FWA. Ms. Eure previously served on the Florida Bar Workers' Compensation Rules Committee and is a 2015 inductee into the Florida Workers' Compensation Institute's Hall of Fame. In that same year, she was inducted into the National College of Workers' Compensation. She was recently appointed to serve on the Florida Bar Workers' Compensation Executive Council.

Ms. Eure has actively lobbied in Tallahassee, and statewide, on behalf of workers' compensation claimants and issues involving workers' compensation. She has been awarded an AV rating by Martindale-Hubbell, the highest rating attainable in its evaluation of attorneys.

Ms. Eure is a conscientious advocate for plaintiffs and workers' compensation claimants, and has not represented industry or insurance companies. She is firmly committed to representation of the injured worker and the injured citizen of Florida.

In her community, Ms. Eure supports numerous nonprofit organizations, as well as student athletic teams. Lancaster & Eure, P.A. has been a long time sponsor of sporting events to promote the youth of Sarasota and Manatee Counties. In February 2013, Ms. Eure joined the board of SPARCC (Safe Place and Rape Crisis Center) whose mission is to stop domestic and sexual violence in our communities.